



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.17 OF 2025

FREEDA FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

DOMNIC ROSARIO RODRIGUES

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Nandini B. Kedilaya, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 20th November, 2025

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 18.12.2025.

In addition to the regular mode of service, the Respondents be served through Registered Speed Post, WhatsApp, Email and WhatsApp. The Registry shall also issue a notice through Speed Post AD and furnish the Applicant with a receipt number under which the Speed Post packet is issued, to enable the Applicant to track the parcel and file the tracking report.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.