



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.17 OF 2025

FREEDA FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

DOMNIC ROSARIO RODRIGUES AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Nandini B. Kedilaya, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 18th December, 2025

P.C.:

Affidavit of service is taken on record. According to the affidavit of service and the tracking report annexed to it, Respondent No. 1 has been served. According to the Bailiff's report, Respondent No.1 works abroad, and the mother of Respondent No. 1 refused to accept notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Respondent No. 1 to be treated as served.

2. Considering that this is the matter to confirm the Foreign Decree, list the matter on 14.01.2026, to give Respondent No.1 an opportunity to appear on that date.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.