



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.17 OF 2025

FREEDA FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

DOMNIC ROSARIO RODRIGUES AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Nandini B. Kedilaya, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
No. 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 14th January, 2026

P.C.

1. Service report indicates that the Respondent No.1 is abroad and attempts to serve him at his local residence have failed, as his parents have refused to accept service on his behalf. The Respondent No.1 may be served through any other appropriate means, for which purpose an application may be filed by the Applicant. Steps to be taken within three weeks.

2. List the matter thereafter.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.