



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.17/2025

FREEDA FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

DOMNIC ROSARIO
RODRIGUES AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Shivdatt Munj, AGA for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. By way of this Civil Application, the Applicant seeks to confirm and ratify the final order of divorce passed by Family Court of H. M. Courts and Tribunal Service, U.K. and consequently to issue appropriate directions to the Sub-Registrar, Mormugao for cancellation of registration of marriage between the Applicant and Respondent No.1. Although notice was issued on 20.11.2025, the Respondent No.1 remains unserved.

2. This Court on 14.01.2026 observed that the respondent no.1 can be served through any other appropriate means, for which purpose an application may be filed by the Applicant. Today none appears for the Applicant. Office noting indicates that steps are also not taken in compliance with the last order of this Court.

3. By way of an opportunity to the Applicant to take steps, list on 09.04.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.