



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION (MAIN) NO.17 OF 2025

FREEDA FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

DOMNIC ROSARIO RODRIGUES AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Anant Dabholkar alias Dattakesh Raju, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Shivdatt P. Munj, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

P.C.:

1. On behalf of the learned Advocate for the Applicant, a photocopy of the Conditional order dated 02.07.2024 is placed for perusal of the Court and some time is sought to produce the aforesaid copy thereof on record.

2. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Applicant, list the matter on 19.06.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.